FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-10-2001



101710509

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Detaute and Tuesdamen	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar Submission Type	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
\	X Assignment Security Agreement
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Raghbir S. Bhullar	Month Day Year 04/19/2001
Name (line 2)	26 940843
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) John T. Austera	04/20/2001
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Roche Diagnostics Corpora	ation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
	domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 9115 Hague Rd.	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 50457	
Address (fine 3) Indianapolis City	IN 46250-0457 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
4	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
	the for covering the document and

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	•
Name [Jill L. Woodburn		
Address (line 1)	The Law Office of Jill L.	Woodburn, L.L.C.	
Address (line 2)	6633 Old Stonehouse Dr.		
Address (line 3)	Newburgh, IN 47630		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ument # 4
If this document is signed by the first Patent Coop Ente	being filed together with a new Pater to named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Pater Pa	ent Number(s) ation was Month Day Year 04/19/2001 PCT PCT PCT
Deposit (Enter for	of Payment: Encid Account payment by deposit account or if addi	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account Authorization to charge additional fees:	# 02-2958 Yes No No
To the attach indica Jill L		elief, the foregoing information is tru original document. Charges to depo- Signature	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as April 24, 2001 Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additi	ional names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date
Enter additional Conveying Part	ies	ဥ	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Brian S	. Hill	هر ح	04/19/2001
Name (line 2)			3
<u> </u>			Execution Date
Name (line 1) Christo	pher D. Wilsey	<u> </u>	Month Day Year 04/19/2001
		<u> </u>	
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ies)		Mark if additional names of recei	iving parties attached
Enter additional Receiving Part	y(ies)		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)			States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)			is attached. (Designation must be a separate
			document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)		State/Country	Zip Code
, ,	City	010.0000	·
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)			attached. (Designation mus
			Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application Number(s)	or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers	s attached
Enter either the Patent Applica	ation Number or the Patent Number	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	rs for the same property).
Patent Applica	ation Number(s)	Pate	ent Number(s)

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Docket No.	RDID 0034 US
DUCKEL NO.	11010 0034 03

ASSIGNMENT

	onsideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,	
Name(s)	Raghbir S. Bhullar	
of Inventors	John T Austera	
	D 1	and
	Christopher D. Wilsey	
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of	the
	United States ("Application") entitled	
Title of	BIOSENSOR	
Application		
r r	which has been executed by the undersigned on	
Date of	, s	
signing of	04/19/01 , $04/20/01$, $4/19/01$, and $4/19/01$	
Application by		
each inventor		
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to	
Name of		
Assignee	ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION	
Address of	9115 Hague Rd.	
principal	P.O. BOX 50457	
place of	Indianapolis, IN 46250-0457	
business		
Insert State of		
	a corporation of <u>Indiana</u>	
Incorporation	a corporation of	

(hereinafter designated as the assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee my deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application (s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

1

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application (s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

the 19th day of April, 2001.
Inventor (Signature)
Raghbir S. Bhullar Inventor (Printed Name)
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF INDIANA,
STATE OF INDIANA) SS: COUNTY OF MARION)
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this day of April, 2001.
Printed Name
My Commission Expires: Aug. 29, 2008. Resident of Machiscon County.
Docket No. RDID 0034 US
THE ROTE RESIDENT NOTARY PROFESSION COUNTY MADEON COUNTY

2

MY COMMISSION EXP. AUG. 29,2008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed the 20 day of April, 2001.	is assignment at <u>Indianapolis</u> IN USA
Inventor (Signature)	
John T. Austera	
Inventor (Printed Name) ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT
state of Indiana,	
) SS:	
county of / Marion,	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, win hand and Notarial Seal this 2000 day of April	thin and for said County and State. Witness my Notary Public
_	LEAH M. Robison
My Commission Expires: Ay. 29,2008.	Printed Name Resident of CCCCSC' County.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this the day of April, 2001.	s assignment at Inid-4-1013, IN USA
2 6) (1/41	LEAH M ROBISON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA
Inventor (Signature)	MADISON COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. AUG. 29.2003
Brian S. Hill	
Inventor (Printed Name) ACKNOWLEI	OGEMENT
STATE OF INdiuNa)	
) SS:	
COUNTY OF MARION)	
hand and Notarial Seal this 199 day of 1990	Notary Public ROBISON
My Commission Expires: 19, 2008.	Resident of Printed Name County.
Docket No. RDID 0034 US	MA COMMESSIMENT WAS REVERNED WAS REPORTED AND RESIDENT WAS REALTED AND RESIDENT WAS REVERNED AND RESIDENT WAS REALTED AND REPORTED AND

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at <u>Indianapolis</u> The the 19 day of April, 2001.
14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Inventor (Signature)
Christopher D. Wilsey
Inventor (Printed Name) ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
_
STATE OF INCHAINCE)
) SS:
COUNTY OF MC(RION)
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this day of, 200
Notary Public
LEAH Robson Printed Name
My Commission Expires: Aug. 29, 2008. Resident of MCCliscon. County.
Docket No. RDID 0034 US
MA COMMISSION EXIL VIOLENCE MULTARA ECHERCIA (CO RIVE) FEVER MECHEROLA FEVER MECHEROLA
148 t

RECORDED: 04/24/2001